Community Corrections Partnership (CCP)

The CCP serves as a local community advisory board. The purpose of the CCP is to advise the Chief Probation Officer the Chief Probation Onicer regarding the Community Corrections Program pursuant to the Community Corrections Incentive Act and recommend a local plan for the implementation of the Public Safety Realignment Plan (AB109).

https://www.sbprobation.org/sbc prob/CCP/meetings/CCPMeeting 2021 edited.pdf

# Community Corrections Partnership Workgroup

A Community Corrections Partnership (CCP) working group was appointed by the Executive Committee of the Community Corrections Partnership. The CCP Workgroup is tasked with the identification and preparation of recommendations for the annual Realignment Plan.

https://www.sbprobation.org/sbcpr ob/CCPWorkgroup/Documents/20 20/CCPPlanningMeetingWG edited pdf

# COMMUNITY BOARD

# **Reentry Steering** Committee(RSC)/ Quality Assurance (QA)

The Santa Barbara County Re-entry Steering Committee (RSC) provides oversight and guidance to those entities and organizations working to engage and serve individuals returning to the community from jail or prison. This group meets along with the Quality Assurance (QA) Committee. The ongoing goals of the QA Committee are to assess and ensure fidelity with the use of evidence-based models, to support skill building by creating opportunities for joint training and development, to identify gaps in service, to ensure efficient service delivery, and to promote improved outcomes through collaborative quality assurance efforts in Santa Barbara County.

#### Calendar:

https://www.sbprobation.org/sbcpr ob/ReentrySteeringCommittee/Cal endar/2020\_RSCMeeting\_Calenda Final.pdf

# RSC/QA Zoom Links

#### March 18, 2021

9:00AM - 11:00AM https://countyofsb.zoom.u s/j/95152854242? pwd=cEwrRINGN2ZrWVFuM UJBT0c3ZEwvQT09 Meeting ID: 951 5285 4242 Passcode: 853937 (213) 338-8477

#### May 20, 2021

9:00AM - 11:00AM https://countyofsb.zoom.u <u>s/j/99353667798?</u> pwd=MnZEbldhUWc0S3ND MU5rdTlxeXBndz09 Meeting ID: 993 5366 7798 Passcode: 703749 (213) 338-8477

### July 15, 2021

9:00AM - 11:00AM https://countyofsb.zoom.u s/i/98894100255? pwd=QW9iei9PUVJ4elArckl kZnl5clNidz09 Meeting ID: 988 9410 0255 Passcode: 134606 (213)-338-8477



# **Juvenile Justice** Coordinating Council (JJCC)

The JJCC is a multidisciplinary membership that collaborates on identifying local juvenile needs, supports the development of relevant youth programs, and considers budget priorities as well as assists the Chief Probation Officer in developing the annual Comprehensive Multi-Agency Juvenile Justice Plan (CMJJP). https://www.sbprobation.org/sb cprob/JJCCWorkgroup/Meetings

72021/JJCC2021Meetingdates e dited.pdf

## **Juvenile** Justice **Coordinating Council** Workgroup

A Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council (JJCC) working group was appointed by the Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council to facilitate and strengthen the development of the CMJJP. The JJCC Workgroup identifies and prepare recommendations for ĊMIJP.

https://www.sbprobation.org/sbc prob/JJCCWorkgroup/Document s/JJCCWG2020-21Meetingdates edited.pdf